Table 1. Surveillance of NHL: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each industry (SIC)

SIC Code * Industry Group Number of cases = Number of workers employed Hazard Ratio (95% CI) T
1 Agriculture 107 35,003 0.83(0.69-1.01)
2/3 Forestry, Fishing and Trapping 57 10,697 0.99 (0.76-1.28)
4 Mines, Quarries and Oil Wells 192 23,197 1.31(1.14-1.52)
5 Manufacturing 3,387 693,452 0.95 (0.91-0.99)
6 Construction 918 210,935 0.95 (0.89-1.02)
7 :Tg;ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬂzﬂigmmumcation 1035 197,140 1.13(1.06-1.21)
8 Trade 1,655 429,166 1.02(0.97-1.08)
9 E';Z::e Insurance and Real 119 23,980 0.99 (0.83-1.19)
10 E;?Omn:[' iStZ’r:zZmess and 2,347 599,427 1.06 (1.01-1.12)
11 Public Administration and Defense 943 190,812 1.02 (0.95-1.09)

* SIC: Standard Industrial Classification (1970)

1t Hazard rate in each group relative to all others



Table 2. Surveillance of NHL: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each occupation (CCDO) group

CCDO Code * Occupation Group Number of cases = Number of workers employed Hazard Ratio (95% CI) T

M ial, administrati

11 anageria’, administrative 140 30,975 1.12 (0.95-1.32)
and related
Natural sci , i i

21 aturat sclences, engineering 119 26,331 1.04 (0.87-1.25)
and mathematics
Social sci drelated

23 octat seiences andretate 104 30,700 1.17 (0.97-1.43)
fields

25 Religion <5 128 -

27 Teaching and related 219 48,457 1.17 (1.02-1.34)

31 Medicine and health 551 135,319 1.12(1.02-1.22)
Artistic, lit A ti L

33 FHSHc, ferary, recreationa 43 14,993 0.98 (0.72-1.32)
and related

41 Clerical and related 871 197,275 1.09(1.02-1.17)

51 Sales 464 148,074 0.96 (0.87-1.06)

61 Service 1,616 370,781 1.08 (1.02-1.14)
F ing, horticultural and

71 arming, horticutturat an 171 50,137 0.95(0.81-1.10)
animal husbandry
Fishing, hunting, t i d

73 ishing, hunting, trapping an <5 556 _
related

75 Forestry and logging 58 10,681 1.06 (0.82-1.37)



77

81

82

83

85

87

91

93

95

99

Mining and quarrying,
including oil and gas field

Processing (mineral, metal,
chemical)

Processing (food, wood,
textile)

Machining and related

Product fabricating,
assembling and repairing

Construction trades

Transport equipment
operating

Materials handling and
related, not elsewhere
classified

Other crafts and equipment
operating

Other occupations not
elsewhere classified

103

353

411

933

1,644

1,037

928

685

156

954

13,036

79,210

99,234

189,387

328,243

215,539

168,028

153,024

28,304

215,218

1.29(1.06-1

0.98 (0.89-1

0.96 (0.87-1

0.97 (0.91-1

1.00(0.94-1

0.96 (0.90-1

1.15(1.071

1.03 (0.95-1

1.06 (0.911

1.04(0.971

.56)

.10)

.08)

.04)

.05)

.02)

23)

12)

.24)

A1)

* CCDO: Canadian Classification Dictionary of Occupations (1971)

1t Hazard rate in each group relative to all others

Please note that ODSS results shown here may differ from those previously published or presented. This may occur due to changes in

case definitions, methodological approaches, and the ongoing nature of the surveillance cohort.



