Table 1. Surveillance of NHL: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each industry (SIC)

SIC Code *	Industry Group	Number of cases	Number of workers employed	Hazard Ratio (95% CI) †		
1	Agriculture	107	35,003	0.83 (0.69-1.01)		
2/3	Forestry, Fishing and Trapping	57	10,697	0.99 (0.76-1.28)		
4	Mines, Quarries and Oil Wells	192	23,197	1.31 (1.14-1.52)		
5	Manufacturing	3,387	693,452	0.95 (0.91-0.99)		
6	Construction	918	210,935	0.95 (0.89-1.02)		
7	Transportation, Communication and Other Utilities	1035	197,140	1.13 (1.06-1.21)		
8	Trade	1,655	429,166	1.02 (0.97-1.08)		
9	Finance, Insurance and Real Estate	119	23,980	0.99 (0.83-1.19)		
10	Community, Business and Personal Service	2,347	599,427	1.06 (1.01-1.12)		
11	Public Administration and Defense	943	190,812	1.02 (0.95-1.09)		
* SIC: Stand	ard Industrial Classification (1970)	1				
† Hazard rate in each group relative to all others						

Table 2. Surveillance of NHL: Number of cases, workers employed, and hazard ratios in each occupation (CCDO) group

CCDO Code *	Occupation Group	Number of cases	Number of workers employed	Hazard Ratio (95% CI) †
11	Managerial, administrative and related	140	30,975	1.12 (0.95-1.32)
21	Natural sciences, engineering and mathematics	119	26,331	1.04 (0.87-1.25)
23	Social sciences and related fields	104	30,700	1.17 (0.97-1.43)
25	Religion	<5	128	_
27	Teaching and related	219	48,457	1.17 (1.02-1.34)
31	Medicine and health	551	135,319	1.12 (1.02-1.22)
33	Artistic, literary, recreational and related	43	14,993	0.98 (0.72-1.32)
41	Clerical and related	871	197,275	1.09 (1.02-1.17)
51	Sales	464	148,074	0.96 (0.87-1.06)
61	Service	1,616	370,781	1.08 (1.02-1.14)
71	Farming, horticultural and animal husbandry	171	50,137	0.95 (0.81-1.10)
73	Fishing, hunting, trapping and related	<5	556	_
75	Forestry and logging	58	10,681	1.06 (0.82-1.37)

77	Mining and quarrying, including oil and gas field	103	13,036	1.29 (1.06-1.50
81	Processing (mineral, metal, chemical)	353	79,210	0.98 (0.89-1.10
82	Processing (food, wood, textile)	411	99,234	0.96 (0.87-1.00
83	Machining and related	933	189,387	0.97 (0.91-1.0
85	Product fabricating, assembling and repairing	1,644	328,243	1.00 (0.94-1.0
87	Construction trades	1,037	215,539	0.96 (0.90-1.0
91	Transport equipment operating	928	168,028	1.15 (1.07-1.2
93	Materials handling and related, not elsewhere classified	685	153,024	1.03 (0.95-1.1
95	Other crafts and equipment operating	156	28,304	1.06 (0.91-1.2
99	Other occupations not elsewhere classified	954	215,218	1.04 (0.97-1.1

<sup>\*</sup> CCDO: Canadian Classification Dictionary of Occupations (1971)

Please note that ODSS results shown here may differ from those previously published or presented. This may occur due to changes in case definitions, methodological approaches, and the ongoing nature of the surveillance cohort.

<sup>†</sup> Hazard rate in each group relative to all others